

No. 40771-0-II
THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

TRAVIS WADE NEWSOME

Appellant.

10 DEC 27 AM 11:42
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY *[Signature]*
COURT CLERK

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

RESPONSE BRIEF

MICHAEL GOLDEN
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney

By:

[Signature]

Lori Ellen Smith
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA No. 27961

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

pm 12/23/10

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

ARGUMENT.....1

**A. THE JURY WAS PROPERLY INSTRUCTED
REGARDING THE "DEADLY WEAPON" ELEMENT OF THE
BURGLARY FIRST DEGREE CONVICTION.....1**

**1. *Sufficient Evidence Supports the Burglary in the
First Degree While Armed With a Deadly Weapon
Conviction.....8***

**2. *The "Inference of Intent" Instruction for the
Burglary Charge was Properly Given.....11***

**B. NEWSOME'S TRIAL COUNSEL WAS NOT
INEFFECTIVE.....12**

**C. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY EXCLUDED
CUMULATIVE, SELF-SERVING HEARSAY STATEMENTS
PROPOSED BY NEWSOME.....17**

**D. A SENTENCE IMPOSED WITHIN THE STANDARD
RANGE CANNOT BE APPEALED.....19**

CONCLUSION.....20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>State v. Benn</u> , 120 Wn.2d 631, 633, 845 P.2d 289 (1993).....	15
<u>State v. Bourgeois</u> , 133 Wn.2d 389, 945 P.2d 1120 (1997).....	18
<u>State v. Camarillo</u> , 115 Wash.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	13
<u>State v. Chiariello</u> , 66 Wn.App. 241, 831 P.2d 1119 (1992)....	2, 6, 7
<u>State v. Delmarter</u> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....	9
<u>State v. Fiser</u> , 99 Wn.App. 714, 995 P.2d 107 (2000).....	8
<u>State v. Hendrickson</u> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....	14
<u>State v. Israel</u> , 113 Wn.App. 243, (2002), <i>review denied</i> , 149 Wn.2d 1013 and 1015 (2003).....	14
<u>State v. Lubers</u> , 81 Wn. App. 614, 915 P.2d 1157 (1996).....	9
<u>State v. Madison</u> , 53 Wn.App. 754, 763, 770 P.2d 662 <i>review denied</i> , 113 Wn.2d 1002 (1989).....	15
<u>State v. Mail</u> , 121 Wn.2d 707, 854 P.2d 1042 (1993).....	20
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251.....	14
<u>State v. Nation</u> 110 Wash.App. 651, 41 P.3d 1204(2002).	18
<u>State v. Peterson</u> , 138 Wn.App. 477, 157 P.3d 446 (2007).....	6
<u>State v. Picard</u> , 90 Wn.App. 890, 954 P.2d 336, <i>review denied</i> , 136 Wn.2d 1021, 969 P.2d 1065 (1998).....	1
<u>State v. Piche</u> , 71 Wn.2d 583, 430 P.2d 522 (1967).....	15
<u>State v. Powell</u> , 139 Wn.App. 808 162 P.3d 1180(2007), <i>reversed on other grounds</i> , 166 Wn.2d 73, 206 P.3d 321 (2009).....	10

<u>State v. Renfro</u> , 96 Wn.2d 902, 639 P.2d 737 (1982).....	15
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	8
<u>State v. Stein</u> , 144 Wash.2d 236, 27 P.3d 184 (2001).....	11
<u>State v. Stenson</u> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997).....	18
<u>State v. Stubsjoen</u> , 48 Wn.App. 139, 738 P.2d 306 (1987).....	18
<u>State v. Theroff</u> , 25 Wn. App. 590, 608 P.2d 1254 (1980).....	9
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	14
<u>State v. Thompson</u> , 88 Wn.2d 546, 564 P.2d 323 (1977).....	7
<u>State v. Walton</u> , 64 Wn. App. 410, 824 P.2d 533 (1992).....	9
<u>State v. Winings</u> , 126 Wn.App. 75, 107 P.3d 141 (2005).....	1

STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.533(3).....	6
RCW 9.94A.585.....	20
RCW 9.94A.602.....	6
RCW 9A.04.110(6).....	3, 5
RCW 9A.52.020(1)(a);.....	2

OTHER AUTHORITIES

WPIC 2.06.01.....	3, 5, 6
WPIC 2.07.....	3, 6

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Hendricks v. Calderon</u> , 70 F.3d 1032 (9 th Cir. 1995).....	16
<u>United States v. Velasco</u> , 953 F.2d 1467 (7 th Cir.1992)).....	18
